#### Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

### Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/ Scheme	DE GREY MINING LIMITED
ACN/ ARSN	094 206 292
1. Details of substantial holder (1) Name	L1 Capital Pty Ltd
ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	L1 Capital Pty Ltd (125 378 145)
The holder became a substantial holder on	9/09/2024

2. Details of voting power The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

[	Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)		
	FPO 123,484,374		123,484,374	5.15%		
-	*Based on issued capital of 2,396,757,505 shares					

3. Details of relevant interests The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
See Annexure A		

## 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered Holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
See Annexure A			

#### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant	Date of	Considerati	ion (9)			
interest acquisition		Cash		Non-cash	Class and n	umber of securities
See Annexure B						

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

	Name and ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	4	

### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

	Name		Address	
	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	Level 45, 101 Colli	ns Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000	
Signature				
	Print name Jane Stewart	Capacity	Head of Legal & Compliance	
	Sign here	Date	11/09/2024	
	DIRECTIO	NS		
(1)	If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be n and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.			
(2)	See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.			
(3)	See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.			
(4)	The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.			
(5)				
	The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the schere	me (if any) that the person or an associa	ate has a relevant	
(6)	The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.			
(7)	Include details of: (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of a contract, scheme or arrangement; and			ıg this
	(b)			
	any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).	or influence the exercise of, the voting p	powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest rela	ites
	See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.			
(8)	If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person ( eg. if the relevant interest arise	s because of an option) write "unknown'		

(9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

# Annexure A

L1 Capital Pty Ltd (ACN 125 378 145) notice of initial substantial holding in De Grey Minining Limited This is Annexure "A" of 1 page referred to in the Form 603 (Notice of initial substantial holder)

# Jane Stewart

Capacity

Head of Legal & Compliance

11/09/2024

Sign Here



Date

# Details of present relevant interests

Holder of relevant interest	Redistered holder of securities	Persons entitled to be a registered holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securiti	ies
L1 Capital Pty Ltd	Morgan Stanley & Co. International PLC	Morgan Stanley & Co. International PLC	Power to (or to control) exercise vote and/or dispose of the securities as discretionary investment managers or advisers of superannuation funds, pooled superannuation trusts, managed investment schemes and investment management agreements.	42,334,128	FPO
L1 Capital Pty Ltd	Goldman Sachs International	Goldman Sachs International	as above	40,709,266	FPO
L1 Capital Pty Ltd	Merrill Lynch (Australia) Nominees Pty Ltd	Merrill Lynch (Australia) Nominees Pty Ltd	as above	40,440,980	FPO

## Annexure B

L1 Capital Pty Ltd (ACN 125 378 145) notice of initial substantial holding in De Grey Mining Limited This is Annexure "B" of 1 page referred to in the Form 603 (Notice of initial substantial holder)

Print Name	Jane Stewart	Capacity	Head of Legal & Compliance		
Sign Here	Jacotasar.	Date	11/09/2024		

# Changes in relevant interests

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of secur affected	rities	Person's vote affected
10/05/024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 30,000,001.90	27,272,729	FPO	27,272,7
28/06/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 2,780,328.82	2,430,113	FPO	2,430,1
2/07/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 226,444.62	192,277	FPO	192,2
3/07/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 880,786.65	750,000	FPO	750,
30/07/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 279,006.68	237,369	FPO	237,
31/07/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 1,278,284.78	1,048,316	FPO	1,048,
1/08/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 643,205.48	519,762	FPO	519,
30/08/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 855,604.21	702,755	FPO	702,
4/09/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 1,873,230.00	1,700,000	FPO	1,700,
5/09/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 2,198,014.65	2,000,000	FPO	2,000,
9/09/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 3,537,665.06	3,313,883	FPO	3,313,
10/09/2024	L1 Capital Pty Ltd	On-Market Purchase	\$ 941,849.76	869,828	FPO	869,